
 Pendulum Bay 3

No Name Division Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total Place

1 Steve Wright CAR 6.76 3.75 4.48 3.56 18.55 1

2 Mike Riley GSSF 6.34 4.77 6.96 8.75 26.82 1

3 Andy Natalie GSSF 21.14 30 12.33 14.31 77.78 2

4 Dan Ireland ISP 6.74 6.55 8.33 5.56 27.18 1

5 Dale Buwolda ISP 5.75 8.41 8.71 9.02 31.89 2

6 David Hersh ISP 6.68 6.07 9.34 10.42 32.51 3

7 Kenny Natalie ISP 9.85 9.37 8.34 7.91 35.47 4

8 Marcell Watson ISP 11.83 11.58 11.11 14.91 49.43 5

9 Steve Crichfield OPN 5.13 4.03 5.14 3.59 17.89 1

10 Gary Chaney OPN 4.61 5.84 5.33 4.05 19.83 2

11 Dan Ireland OPN 5.56 7.08 6.48 5.55 24.67 3

12 Steve Wright OPN 7.67 6.88 6.94 5.49 26.98 4

13 David Hersh PI 5.62 6.87 6.61 6.05 25.15 1

14 Reed Hughes PI 5.32 8.71 5.67 5.75 25.45 2

15 Dan Farmer PI 7.11 7.07 6.57 6.04 26.79 3

16 Troy Hicks PI 6.46 7.23 6.95 6.71 27.35 4

17 Marcell Watson PI 8.54 30 9.45 9.38 57.37 5

18 Gary Chaney PO 3.46 3.63 3.02 3.31 13.42 1

19 Allan Towles PO 4.43 5.3 3.08 3.65 16.46 2

20 Chloe Koutsoumpas PO 3.53 4.49 4.39 4.16 16.57 3

21 Rich Hawkins PO 4.33 4.08 4.44 3.97 16.82 4

22 Dale Buwolda PO 4.13 4.6 4.09 4.04 16.86 5

23 Steve Crichfield PO 5.01 3.92 5.17 3.67 17.77 6

24 Kayla Towles PO 5.58 4.11 4.45 4.38 18.52 7

25 Richard Stokes PO 5.42 5.61 5.7 4.15 20.88 8

26 Marvin Exline PO 4.92 7.5 7.54 4.36 24.32 9

27 Raejean White PO 6.9 6.69 5.16 5.58 24.33 10

28 Mack Adams PO 13.07 6.28 7.35 5.62 32.32 11

29 Carol Stokes PO 11.1 9.52 10.66 7.41 38.69 12

30 Mike McCauley PRO 6.07 5.69 4.99 5.64 22.39 1

31 Reed Hughes PRO 8.13 8.31 6.38 7.92 30.74 2

32 Jim Koutsoumpas PRO 7.48 6.86 9.08 9.76 33.18 3

33 Dan Farmer PRO 12.46 9.94 11.36 11.98 45.74 4

34 Dan Farmer RI 3.48 3.98 3.83 3.25 14.54 1

35 Reed Hughes RI 7.03 5.75 5.2 4.33 22.31 2

36 Allan Towles RO 3.14 2.73 2.59 3.41 11.87 1

37 Jim Koutsoumpas RO 3.06 3.08 3.3 2.9 12.34 2

38 Gary Chaney RO 2.88 4.05 3.68 3.21 13.82 3

39 Marvin Exline RO 3.72 3.89 3.07 3.39 14.07 4

40 Kayla Towles RO 3.7 4.1 5.4 3.74 16.94 5

41 Richard Stokes RO 4.89 3.96 4.72 3.79 17.36 6

42 Chloe Koutsoumpas RO 4.12 4.65 4.4 4.5 17.67 7

43 Trenten Lewis RO 12.13 3.34 4.8 5.79 26.06 8

44 David Lewis RO 11.48 12.39 4.45 6.72 35.04 9

45 0



46 0

48 0

49 0

50 0

51 0

52 0

 Roundabout Bay 4 0

No Name Division Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total Place

1 Steve Wright CAR 2.64 5.22 2.81 2.77 13.44 1

2 Mike Riley GSSF 4.31 4.05 5.2 4.67 18.23 1

3 Andy Natalie GSSF 10.22 13.37 12.82 25.2 61.61 2

4 Dan Ireland ISP 5.6 5.4 4.78 5.28 21.06 1

5 Dale Buwolda ISP 6.92 4.82 8.6 4.62 24.96 2

6 David Hersh ISP 6.62 6.43 7.31 5.94 26.3 3

7 Kenny Natalie ISP 7.38 7.4 6.86 6.74 28.38 4

8 Marcell Watson ISP 6.12 6.57 7.62 8.81 29.12 5

9 Steve Wright OPN 3.64 3.74 3.88 3.49 14.75 1

10 Steve Crichfield OPN 3.91 3.4 3.62 5.38 16.31 2

11 Gary Chaney OPN 4.08 3.52 6.45 5.9 19.95 3

12 Dan Ireland OPN 5.08 6.95 6.34 5.35 23.72 4

13 Troy Hicks PI 6.06 4.14 3.85 4.94 18.99 1

14 Dan Farmer PI 4.98 5.77 5.52 3.51 19.78 2

15 David Hersh PI 5.15 5.66 4.49 6.08 21.38 3

16 Reed Hughes PI 4.12 3.95 7.45 7.52 23.04 4

17 Marcell Watson PI 8.33 6.87 6.31 6.22 27.73 5

18 Gary Chaney PO 2.51 2.79 2.49 2.54 10.33 1

19 Kayla Towles PO 3.31 2.85 2.67 2.44 11.27 2

20 Marvin Exline PO 2.58 3 3.47 2.6 11.65 3

21 Chloe Koutsoumpas PO 3.16 2.62 3.11 3.21 12.1 4

22 Richard Stokes PO 3.01 3.18 3.49 2.8 12.48 5

23 Dale Buwolda PO 3.71 3 3.32 4.13 14.16 6

24 Allan Towles PO 3.92 4.09 3.9 3.26 15.17 7

25 Rich Hawkins PO 4.05 4.48 3.38 3.84 15.75 8

26 Mack Adams PO 5.86 4.68 6.65 4.97 22.16 9

27 Raejean White PO 5.26 3.94 6.19 9.85 25.24 10

28 Steve Crichfield PO 5.56 4.08 3.59 15.49 28.72 11

29 Carol Stokes PO 6.81 7.25 13.37 5.64 33.07 12

30 Reed Hughes PRO 5.32 5.34 3.96 4.03 18.65 1

31 Jim Koutsoumpas PRO 4.97 4.92 5.1 4.49 19.48 2

32 Mike McCauley PRO 5.81 4.37 5.13 4.68 19.99 3

33 Dan Farmer PRO 7.39 5.36 5.48 5.39 23.62 4

34 Reed Hughes RI 6.23 3.4 3.83 3.6 17.06 1

35 Dan Farmer RI 3.49 14.19 3.41 3.74 24.83 2

36 Marvin Exline RO 2.18 2.1 2.05 2.18 8.51 1

37 Gary Chaney RO 2.56 2.44 2.34 2.29 9.63 2

38 Allan Towles RO 2.87 2.66 2.46 2.57 10.56 3

39 Jim Koutsoumpas RO 2.56 2.85 2.55 3.05 11.01 4



40 Kayla Towles RO 3.09 2.71 2.85 3.02 11.67 5

41 David Lewis RO 2.83 3.2 3.14 2.82 11.99 6

42 Trenten Lewis RO 3.21 2.93 2.9 3.23 12.27 7

43 Chloe Koutsoumpas RO 3.22 2.78 3.22 3.13 12.35 8

44 Richard Stokes RO 3.23 3.69 2.84 5.64 15.4 9

45 0

46 0

48 0

49 0

50 0

51 0

52 0

 Five to Go Bay 5

No Name Division Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total Place

1 Steve Wright CAR 3.25 3.39 3.21 3.42 13.27 1

2 Mike Riley GSSF 6.72 6.63 9.14 6.22 28.71 1

3 Andy Natalie GSSF 26.74 22.48 27.43 15.44 92.09 2

4 Dale Buwolda ISP 5.87 5.89 6.76 6.35 24.87 1

5 Marcell Watson ISP 5.37 6.28 9.36 7.82 28.83 2

6 Dan Ireland ISP 6.56 6.31 9.37 8.73 30.97 3

7 David Hersh ISP 8.28 9.47 12.5 9.31 39.56 4

8 Kenny Natalie ISP 19.16 8.25 7.68 11.38 46.47 5

9 Steve Crichfield OPN 5.05 5.39 4.27 4.06 18.77 1

10 Steve Wright OPN 4.4 4.16 6.98 4.94 20.48 2

11 Dan Ireland OPN 8.34 7.27 5.27 4.81 25.69 3

12 Gary Chaney OPN 6.22 7.37 8.84 6.57 29 4

13 Dan Farmer PI 4.88 4.48 4.39 6.21 19.96 1

14 David Hersh PI 5.97 6.97 5.24 5.61 23.79 2

15 Reed Hughes PI 6.99 5.07 4.95 7.84 24.85 3

16 Troy Hicks PI 6.87 8.43 5.27 6.48 27.05 4

17 Marcell Watson PI 30 8.5 7.02 6.73 52.25 5

18 Allan Towles PO 3.16 3.34 3.4 3.16 13.06 1

19 Marvin Exline PO 3.36 3.37 3.44 3.36 13.53 2

20 Gary Chaney PO 3.45 3.41 3.48 3.31 13.65 3

21 Kayla Towles PO 4.32 3.87 4.19 3.44 15.82 4

22 Richard Stokes PO 4.69 5.29 4.19 3.66 17.83 5

23 Chloe Koutsoumpas PO 4.39 5.1 5.2 4.71 19.4 6

24 Dale Buwolda PO 5.96 4.44 5.23 4.75 20.38 7

25 Mack Adams PO 6.2 7.15 6.55 6.97 26.87 8

26 Carol Stokes PO 10.88 6.69 9.52 5.96 33.05 9

27 Steve Crichfield PO 8.22 20.94 4.93 30 64.09 10

28 Rich Hawkins PO 30 30 30 30 120 11

29 Raejean White PO 30 30 30 30 120 12

30 Jim Koutsoumpas PRO 7.31 6.82 7.73 7.22 29.08 1

31 Reed Hughes PRO 9.95 8.28 6.15 5.38 29.76 2

32 Mike McCauley PRO 7.56 8.62 8.42 5.61 30.21 3

33 Dan Farmer PRO 7.17 8.84 6.3 8.09 30.4 4



34 Reed Hughes RI 3.72 4.07 4.56 3.85 16.2 1

35 Dan Farmer RI 3.99 4.17 4.39 4.54 17.09 2

36 Jim Koutsoumpas RO 3.11 2.98 2.98 2.91 11.98 1

37 Marvin Exline RO 3.57 2.79 2.9 2.76 12.02 2

38 Gary Chaney RO 3.2 3.18 3.04 2.99 12.41 3

39 Allan Towles RO 3.45 2.71 2.88 3.61 12.65 4

40 Kayla Towles RO 3.99 3.2 4.21 4.29 15.69 5

41 Richard Stokes RO 4.09 3.97 4.07 4.3 16.43 6

42 Trenten Lewis RO 5.04 4.07 4.09 3.64 16.84 7

43 Chloe Koutsoumpas RO 3.98 3.65 3.65 5.59 16.87 8

44 David Lewis RO 4.72 4.52 3.96 4.63 17.83 9

45 0

46 0

48 0

49 0

50 0

51 0

52 0

 Smoke and Hope Bay 6

No Name Division Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total Place

1 Steve Wright CAR 8.75 2.53 6.67 2.43 20.38 1

2 Mike Riley GSSF 3.83 3.57 3.19 3.67 14.26 1

3 Andy Natalie GSSF 23.24 22.69 9.62 15.41 70.96 2

4 Dan Ireland ISP 4.82 4.34 4.24 3.96 17.36 1

5 Marcell Watson ISP 4.73 3.97 4.16 5.25 18.11 2

6 David Hersh ISP 5.01 4.7 6.08 7.15 22.94 3

7 Kenny Natalie ISP 7.04 5.93 6.57 5.63 25.17 4

8 Dale Buwolda ISP 7.95 7.79 6.15 3.76 25.65 5

9 Steve Wright OPN 3.49 4.9 3.55 3.07 15.01 1

10 Steve Crichfield OPN 4.18 3.86 3.78 3.63 15.45 2

11 Dan Ireland OPN 4.67 4.46 4.1 3.89 17.12 3

12 Gary Chaney OPN 3.43 3.23 5.79 4.8 17.25 4

13 Reed Hughes PI 3.78 3.63 3.23 3.71 14.35 1

14 Dan Farmer PI 4.1 3.88 3.78 3.73 15.49 2

15 David Hersh PI 3.71 3.68 4.5 4.18 16.07 3

16 Troy Hicks PI 4.98 3.09 5.81 3.86 17.74 4

17 Marcell Watson PI 5.97 5.03 5.27 4.62 20.89 5

18 Gary Chaney PO 2.63 2.43 3.21 2.46 10.73 1

19 Allan Towles PO 2.84 2.79 2.64 2.66 10.93 2

20 Marvin Exline PO 2.68 2.62 3.25 2.54 11.09 3

21 Kayla Towles PO 3.33 2.75 2.75 2.54 11.37 4

22 Steve Crichfield PO 3.84 3.53 3.11 2.9 13.38 5

23 Richard Stokes PO 2.98 4.74 3.09 2.83 13.64 6

24 Chloe Koutsoumpas PO 3.33 3.09 7.72 3.81 17.95 7

25 Dale Buwolda PO 4.94 4.8 4.85 3.92 18.51 8

26 Mack Adams PO 7.26 5.17 6.56 6.08 25.07 9

27 Carol Stokes PO 16.11 8.81 29.37 9.7 63.99 10



28 Rich Hawkins PO 30 30 30 30 120 11

29 Raejean White PO 30 30 30 30 120 12

30 Reed Hughes PRO 4.31 3.89 3.6 3.8 15.6 1

31 Mike McCauley PRO 3.91 4.05 4.06 3.65 15.67 2

32 Jim Koutsoumpas PRO 5.74 4.4 4.1 4.39 18.63 3

33 Dan Farmer PRO 6.29 4.85 5.51 5.9 22.55 4

34 Reed Hughes RI 3.52 3.18 3.55 3.13 13.38 1

35 Dan Farmer RI 3.49 3.66 3.89 3.51 14.55 2

36 Gary Chaney RO 2.7 2.37 2.47 2.41 9.95 1

37 Marvin Exline RO 2.95 2.43 2.34 2.24 9.96 2

38 Jim Koutsoumpas RO 2.74 2.49 2.43 2.47 10.13 3

39 Allan Towles RO 2.57 2.62 2.64 2.59 10.42 4

40 Richard Stokes RO 3.01 3.1 2.93 2.83 11.87 5

41 Kayla Towles RO 3.08 3.12 2.95 3.01 12.16 6

42 Chloe Koutsoumpas RO 3.21 3.59 3.01 2.98 12.79 7

43 David Lewis RO 3.86 2.93 3.24 3.24 13.27 8

44 Trenten Lewis RO 3.38 2.87 3.73 4.12 14.1 9

45 0

46 0

48 0

49 0

50 0

51 0

52 0

Outer Limits Bay 7

No Name Division Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total Place

1 Steve Wright CAR 6.19 6.16 5.59 17.94 1

2 Mike Riley GSSF 18.99 9.42 14.43 42.84 1

3 Andy Natalie GSSF 25 30 30 85 2

4 Dale Buwolda ISP 11.12 8.19 10.95 30.26 1

5 Marcell Watson ISP 10.1 11.71 11.82 33.63 2

6 David Hersh ISP 10.71 12.03 13.24 35.98 3

7 Dan Ireland ISP 12.99 13.21 14.18 40.38 4

8 Kenny Natalie ISP 14 16.91 13.4 44.31 5

9 Gary Chaney OPN 6.51 6.55 7.3 20.36 1

10 Steve Crichfield OPN 6.98 7.32 6.45 20.75 2

11 Steve Wright OPN 8.23 9.87 6.82 24.92 3

12 Dan Ireland OPN 12.51 11.1 13.1 36.71 4

13 Dan Farmer PI 10.61 8.95 8.41 27.97 1

14 Troy Hicks PI 9.15 10.6 9.79 29.54 2

15 David Hersh PI 10.34 10.1 10.29 30.73 3

16 Reed Hughes PI 11.12 12.39 8.81 32.32 4

17 Marcell Watson PI 11.23 11.71 9.5 32.44 5

18 Gary Chaney PO 5.52 5.49 5.61 16.62 1

19 Allan Towles PO 5.93 5.47 6.82 18.22 2

20 Marvin Exline PO 6.47 7.15 7.01 20.63 3

21 Steve Crichfield PO 7.52 6.88 6.28 20.68 4



22 Chloe Koutsoumpas PO 7.76 7.09 6.63 21.48 5

23 Rich Hawkins PO 8.7 7.61 6.93 23.24 6

24 Kayla Towles PO 9.74 8.07 7.09 24.9 7

25 Richard Stokes PO 11.89 7.88 6.59 26.36 8

26 Dale Buwolda PO 9.18 8.74 10.74 28.66 9

27 Mack Adams PO 27.62 13.11 14.91 55.64 10

28 Carol Stokes PO 23.41 18.64 13.98 56.03 11

29 Raejean White PO 30 30 30 90 12

30 Mike McCauley PRO 9.05 9.44 10.26 28.75 1

31 Reed Hughes PRO 11.2 11.01 9.99 32.2 2

32 Dan Farmer PRO 11.4 12.01 12.55 35.96 3

33 Jim Koutsoumpas PRO 12.77 10.93 12.74 36.44 4

34 Reed Hughes RI 6.84 7.63 6.04 20.51 1

35 Dan Farmer RI 8.68 8.09 7.87 24.64 2

36 Gary Chaney RO 5.3 5.11 4.85 15.26 1

37 Marvin Exline RO 5.5 5.35 5.59 16.44 2

38 Jim Koutsoumpas RO 5.94 5.36 5.56 16.86 3

39 Trenten Lewis RO 5.78 5.8 6.66 18.24 4

40 Chloe Koutsoumpas RO 6.47 6.43 5.8 18.7 5

41 Allan Towles RO 4.97 5.78 8.18 18.93 6

42 Kayla Towles RO 6.44 6.86 6.38 19.68 7

43 David Lewis RO 7.11 6.73 6.79 20.63 8

44 Richard Stokes RO 7.03 9.31 6.37 22.71 9

45 0

46 0

48 0

49 0

50 0

51 0

52 0

 TOTALS

No Name Division Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 TOTAL PLACE

1 Steve Wright CAR 18.55 13.44 13.27 20.38 17.94 83.58 1

2 Mike Riley GSSF 26.82 18.23 28.71 14.26 42.84 130.9 1

3 Andy Natalie GSSF 77.78 61.61 92.09 70.96 85 387.4 2

4 Dan Ireland ISP 27.18 21.06 30.97 17.36 40.38 137 1

5 Dale Buwolda ISP 31.89 24.96 24.87 25.65 30.26 137.6 2

6 David Hersh ISP 32.51 26.3 39.56 22.94 35.98 157.3 3

7 Marcell Watson ISP 49.43 29.12 28.83 18.11 33.63 159.1 4

8 Kenny Natalie ISP 35.47 28.38 46.47 25.17 44.31 179.8 5

9 Steve Crichfield OPN 17.89 16.31 18.77 15.45 20.75 89.17 1

10 Steve Wright OPN 26.98 14.75 20.48 15.01 24.92 102.1 2

11 Gary Chaney OPN 19.83 19.95 29 17.25 20.36 106.4 3

12 Dan Ireland OPN 24.67 23.72 25.69 17.12 36.71 127.9 4

13 Dan Farmer PI 26.79 19.78 19.96 15.49 27.97 110 1

14 David Hersh PI 25.15 21.38 23.79 16.07 30.73 117.1 2

15 Reed Hughes PI 25.45 23.04 24.85 14.35 32.32 120 3



16 Troy Hicks PI 27.35 18.99 27.05 17.74 29.54 120.7 4

17 Marcell Watson PI 57.37 27.73 52.25 20.89 32.44 190.7 5

18 Gary Chaney PO 13.42 10.33 13.65 10.73 16.62 64.75 1

19 Allan Towles PO 16.46 15.17 13.06 10.93 18.22 73.84 2

20 Marvin Exline PO 24.32 11.65 13.53 11.09 20.63 81.22 3

21 Kayla Towles PO 18.52 11.27 15.82 11.37 24.9 81.88 4

22 Chloe Koutsoumpas PO 16.57 12.1 19.4 17.95 21.48 87.5 5

23 Richard Stokes PO 20.88 12.48 17.83 13.64 26.36 91.19 6

24 Dale Buwolda PO 16.86 14.16 20.38 18.51 28.66 98.57 7

25 Steve Crichfield PO 17.77 28.72 64.09 13.38 20.68 144.6 8

26 Mack Adams PO 32.32 22.16 26.87 25.07 55.64 162.1 9

27 Carol Stokes PO 38.69 33.07 33.05 63.99 56.03 224.8 10

28 Rich Hawkins PO 16.82 15.75 120 120 23.24 295.8 11

29 Raejean White PO 24.33 25.24 120 120 90 379.6 12

30 Mike McCauley PRO 22.39 19.99 30.21 15.67 28.75 117 1

31 Reed Hughes PRO 30.74 18.65 29.76 15.6 32.2 127 2

32 Jim Koutsoumpas PRO 33.18 19.48 29.08 18.63 36.44 136.8 3

33 Dan Farmer PRO 45.74 23.62 30.4 22.55 35.96 158.3 4

34 Reed Hughes RI 22.31 17.06 16.2 13.38 20.51 89.46 1

35 Dan Farmer RI 14.54 24.83 17.09 14.55 24.64 95.65 2

36 Marvin Exline RO 14.07 8.51 12.02 9.96 16.44 61 1

37 Gary Chaney RO 13.82 9.63 12.41 9.95 15.26 61.07 2

38 Jim Koutsoumpas RO 12.34 11.01 11.98 10.13 16.86 62.32 3

39 Allan Towles RO 11.87 10.56 12.65 10.42 18.93 64.43 4

40 Kayla Towles RO 16.94 11.67 15.69 12.16 19.68 76.14 5

41 Chloe Koutsoumpas RO 17.67 12.35 16.87 12.79 18.7 78.38 6

42 Richard Stokes RO 17.36 15.4 16.43 11.87 22.71 83.77 7

43 Trenten Lewis RO 26.06 12.27 16.84 14.1 18.24 87.51 8

44 David Lewis RO 35.04 11.99 17.83 13.27 20.63 98.76 9

45 0

46 0

48 0

49 0

50 0

51 0

52 0


